Profile

1. Name: Mr. Satish S. Asane

Designation: Assistant Professor, Department of E&TC
Institute: Sinhgad Institute of Technology, Lonavala

4. Email: satishasane.sit@sinhgad.edu

5. Date of Joining: Feb 1, 2024
6. Mobile: +91-9325642433
7. Date of Birth: 25th Oct. 1991

8. Address: 1BHK, Flat No.05, STES Campus, Lonavala

9. Research Interests: Machine Learning, Digital Electronics, Computer Networking, Data

Analytics

Educational Details:

- M.E. (E&T C), Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Kolhapur, First class (CPGA-7.18),2020
- B.E. (E &TC), Savitribail Phule Pune University, First class (60 %), 2014
- H.S.C (Pune Board), Jijamata Junior College of Arts and Science, Bhende First class (60 %),2009
- S.S.C (Pune Board), Jijamata Madhyamika Vidyayala, Bhende, First class (63.33%), 2007

Experience: (10 years)

- 2024 to till date: Assistant Professor, E&TC Dept., Sinhgad Institute of Technology, Lonavala, India
- 2023 to 2024: Assistant Professor AI&DS Dept., Suman Ramesh Tulshiani Technical Campus-FOE, India
- 2022 to 2023: Assistant Professor, FE Dept., Dr.D. Y. Patil College of Engineering & Innovation, Varale,
- 2014 to 2022: Lecturer in Electronics and Telecommunication Engg. Dept., CSMSS CoP, Aurangabad.

Academic Recognition

✓ Recognized as Ad-hoc PG Teacher from June 2022 to 31 May 2023

Subjects Taught:

Database Management Systems
Microprocessor

Digital Electronics
Basic Electronics Engineering

Computer Network
Machine Learning

Deep Learning
Artificial Intelligence

Responsibilities Handled:

- Admission Committee Member, SIT, Lonavala
- Training Coordinator- Department Level
- VAP Coordinator- Department Level
- In-Charge of AI&DS Department. [2023-2024]
- System Admin SRTTC-FOE, Khamshet [2023-2024]
- Senior Supervisor, SRTTC-FOE [2023-2024]
- Junior Supervisor SPPU Exam [2022-2023]

Research publications:

- o International Journals: **02**, National Journal: **04**, International Conference: **00**, National Conference: **01**, **Professional Membership:**
 - Life Member of the International Society for Technical Education.

Mr. S. S. Asane

Important Link

Place: Lonavala

Google Scholar: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=G2PTQWcAAAAJ&hl=en&oi=ao

Linkedin: https://www.linkedin.com/in/satish-asane-869aa3160

